International Sailing Federation

www.sailing.org

To comply with ISAF regulations 18.2.1 & 26.2.1 please complete and return
the Class Report for activities in 2010 to norbert@isaf.co.uk by 31% January
2011. Thank you.

Note: answers will be put on the ISAF Website. If you do not want personal details
of anyone other than the primary contact address published please place these

details in red text.

2011 CLASS REPORT

Name of Class

Class Website

Contact Details
(name, address,
telephone, fax,
email)

X =35

WWW. X ~25.CoMN
PRESIDENT:

Al e ssondvo Solewo

oleX . solHberin vt

WORLD SECRETARY:
M arionne (o%* Aansea

¢

CHIEF MEASURER:

Moarco “darbier

Primary Contact
(to be used in
the yearbook)

Moviovne ol downsaas
W @ﬁ—\j&c. S COM

Average price of
complete new
boat without sails
(Pounds Sterling)

Z 433, 686, ~ (Bure)
J oM 650.- CevD




Name three
Builders
(preferably one
per continent)
and quoted price

(1)BUILDER NAME: ¥ -YACWTS Denmark
PRICE: 404 >0
Website: WU - X—\ja(;\’\)(b, COW

(2)BUILDER NAME:

for 201072011 | PRICE:
(Pounds Sterling) | Website:
(3)BUILDER NAME:
PRICE:
Website:
Name all National
Class
Associations that
paid in 2010
Name six (1) Tiol (No.)
Countries & (2) Ho\\dond (No.)
number of boats (3) Grrvwiaun (No.)
that represent it
the ISAF (4) WNorwod (No.)
minimum criteria | (5) DO.P&V\ (No.)
(details in (6) Soon (No.)
Appendix A). P

How many new
boats were built
in 2010

3

How many boats

were built over

the past 5 years ;‘3\7
Approximately

how many boats ,1\.\ b

exist Worldwide

2010 World
Championship(s)
Send a copy of
the final overall
results.

NUMBER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP TITLES
AWARDED FOR THE FOLLOWING GROUPS:

(1)OPEN? 4
(2)MEN?
(3)WOMEN?
(4)YOUTHS?
(5)OTHER?




If there is more than
one World
Championship
please submit the
details, copying this
section of the
questionnaire.

Example of title,

‘470 Women’s World
Championships.’

EVENT DETAILS |

(1) EVENT TITLE: X-35 Wovld C\/\av\A\b'\ows\/{xP
(2) VENUE: Scorline, Thal

(3) EVENT WEBSITE: D)WWy . \j&‘\/&c\ obitoliano.

PARTICIPATION

(1) NUMBER OF BOATS: A4

(2) COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: 1 O
(3) CONTINENTS REPRESENTED: ).

COMPETITION INFORMATION

(1) NUMBER OF RACES HELD: 9

(2) WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHO? ™NO

(3) NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD CHAMPION(S):
Alessondro Solewo, Th a\j

RACE OFFICIALS INFORMATION .

(1) NAME OF PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER:

(2) NAMES OF ISAF INTERNATIONAL JUDGES PRESENT:

(3) NAMES & NATIONALITY OF NON ISAF JURY MEMBERS:

(4) NAME OF EVENT CHIEF MEASURER: M0uwcO Dowrloevi

(5) ORGANISATION QUALITY? (Good_

(6) VENUE GOOD & BAD POINTS?

- ASHORE:

- AFLOAT:

Please state any
recommendations
for future World
Championship
events

(1) At the same venue

(2) Generally in terms class logistic of running a World
Championship? (not venue specific points)




APPENDIX A

Class minimum requirements for ISAF Status as for ISAF Regulation 26.2.1(e):

INTERNATIONAL RECOGNIZED RECOGNIZED
CLASSES CLASSES (1) CLASSES (2)
Number of | 6 4 from 1 Continent
Countries or 3 from two
Continents
Number of |3 1 or 2 as per above
Continents

Number of boats
per country :

Upto 7.6m 20
7.6 t0 9.0m 10
9.0to12.0m 6
12.0to 15.0m 4
Above 15.0m 2
Windsurfers 20
Kiteboards 20

Number of boats per
country:

Up to 5m 20
510 6.5m 15
6.5t0 7.6m 8
7.6 to 9m 4
9.0 to12m 6
12.0to 15.0m 2
Above 15.0m 1
Windsurfers 20
Kiteboards 20

Number of boats

Worldwide :
Up to 5m 100
510 6.5m 80

6.5to 7.6m 60
7.6 to 9m 30
9.0 to12m 25
12.0to 15.0m 20
15.0t0 20.0m 2

Above 20.0m 8

Windsurfers 100
Kiteboards 100

Note: Recognized classes shall comply with both (1) and (2)




04/09/2010

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st
22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

29th

30th

31st

Sailwave results for X-35 WORLD CH...

X-35 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Y.C.l. - C.N.S. - Scarlino, Italy 29th August - 4th September 2010

SailNe

ITA16155

ITA15434

ITA190

ITA35307

ITA15835

GBR6835R

FIN175

ITA15828

SWES

ITA195

ESP8380

ITA3535

NED115

ITA35505

ITA140

ITA35125

ESP9399

ITA15359

ITA3567

NED54

ITA42
ITA35212

ITA201

JPN134

NEDS7

ITA213

ITA35189

NED12

TUR2224

ITA16

ITAG965

Overall

Sailed: 10, Discards: 1, To count: 9, Entries: 34, Scoring system: Appendix A

16

13

10

34

19

17

24

29

23

14
15

20
31

11

35

33

30

12

27

28

22

LELAGAIN

KARMA

SPIRIT OF

NERINA

MARGHERITA

TIXELIO

XON THE

BEACH

X0

BLUE SKY

MATRISEN

GIOCHELOTTA

XACOBEO

2010 GALICIA

SLY FOX

WHO'S NEXT

READY XSEA

XANADU

DOLCENERA

CENTRAL
LECHERA
ASTURIANA

AVE MARIA
TEP

LOYOLA X

BABAUX
OLD-FOX35

XSUNT

LEONES

QUETEFEEK

SALTYDOG

REWIND

X-ALICE

YELLOW

ROSE

BE BLUE

EXTREMA

CAVALLO

Helm
Franco
Solerio

Enrico
Mattia
Pegoraro

Gianluca
Vigano

Roberto
Mazzucato

Carlo
Brenco

Ingo
Dietrich
Annsi
Lyden

Claudio
Terrieri

Bjorn
Osterberg

Francesco
Conte

Antonio
Saborido

Roberto
Fotticchia

Alwin Van
Daelen

Roberto
Gradnik

Alessandro
Narduzz

Giovanni
Segnini

Colomer
Miquel

Aurelio Bini
Giancarlo
Giorgi
Ewoud Van
Bennekom

Carlo Arsi

Franco
Plebani

Emilio
Bruschi

Daisuke
Kimura

Leif Tom
Loose

Fabio
Nocera

Marco
Franco

Hidde De
Bruijn
Mihri Eres

Fabio
Emiliani

Andrea

C:/.../Classifica Mondiale X35 2010.htm

Club

YC Sanremo

Portodimare

YC Padova
YC Cortina
D'Ampezzo
Munich YC

SKK

RYC Ravenna

YCI

RCN De Vigo

RYC
Canottieri
Sawoia

WV De Kaag
LNIRoma

CDV Veneza

CN Premia
YCI

CVF
Lelystad
CVCI

Ass. Velica
Menvalle
CDV Erix
HMYC
NRV-BSC
CNVA

YC Capri
YC

Schewveningen

Marmara
Sailing Club

CVR

RYC

1.00

6.00

2.00

8.00

3.00

7.00

10.00

6.00

9.00

16.00

{23.00)

19.00

12.00

4.00

11.00

17.00

21.00

20.00

22.00

18.00

24.00
28.00

26.00

29.00

13.00

31.00

32.00

15.00

14.00

27.00

25.00

55

(11.00)

8.00

20.00
9.00
(35.00
DSQ)
7.00
3.00

18.00

13.00

6.00

19.00

12.00

17.00

(25.00)

2.00

(32.00)

15.00

26.00
27.00

14.00

10.00

22,00

30.00

16.00

{31.00)

28.00

24.00

28.00

na
A ]

4.00

1.00

6.00
3.00
(28.00)
(35.00
DSQ)

7.00

13.00

(25.00)

{26.00)

15.00

11.00

19.00

22.00

21.00

17.00

(27.00)
18.00

12.00

30.00

23.00

29.00

16.00

31.00

20.00

14.00

9.00

3.00

6.00

4.00

8.00

2.00

1.00

12.00

19.00

16.00

9.00

5.00

15.00

7.00

10.00

22.00

23.00

11.00

27.00

25.00

20.00

13.00
18.00

17.00
14.00
24.00
29.00
21.00
28.00
(35.00

DSQ)

{35.00
BFD)

32.00

2.00

4.00

1.00

5.00

8.00

15.00

6.00

10.00

21.00

14.00

23.00

22.00

7.00

9.00

18.00

16.00

(28.00)

27.00

13.00

11.00
19.00

(31.00)

25,00

17.00

(34.00)

24,00

26.00

28.00

20.00

30.00

10.00

2.00

(16.00)

12.00

4.00

17.00

15.00

5.00

13.00

11.00

19.00

9.00

23.00

7.00

18.00

21.00

25.00
22.00

26.00

8.00

27.00

24,00

(34.00)

28.00

29.00

20.00

(33.00)

vl

2.00

5.00

{16.00)

1.00

9.00

3.00

4.00

6.00

7.00

10.00

(32.00)

18.00

26.00

14.00

17.00

15.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

22.00
21.00

29.00

(33.00)

19.00

27.00

28.00

24.00

25.00

35.00

DsQ
31.00

4.00

9.00

(21.00)

14.00

10.00

5.00

2.00

15.00

20.00

12.00

23.00

26.00

7.00

17.00

6.00

25.00

19.00

16.00

8.00
(34.00)

11.00

22.00

31.00

13.00

32.00

27.00

28.00

18.00

24,00

10.00

(12.00)

1.00

3.00

21.00

5.00

8.00

2.00

(30.00)

(26.00)

9.00

16.00

15.00

6.00

(29.00)

(28.00)

25.00

22.00

4.00

(34.00)

19.00
11.00

23.00

24.00

(33.00)

7.00

17.00

13.00

14.00

27.00

20.00

10.00

7.00

11.00

19.00

23.00

3.00

8.00

9.00

5.00

14.00

22.00

12.00

18.00

17.00

15.00

32.00

25.00
16.00

28.00

26.00

21.00

13.00

29.00

24,00

27.00

34.00

31.00

48.00
55.00
58.00
63.00
71.00
82.00
82.00
99.00
109.00

114.00

121.00
123.00
131.00
141.00
154.00
155.00
163.00
163.00

173.00
180.00

186.00
188.00
197.00
203.00
215.00
216.00
216.00
218.00

230.00
1/2



04/09/2010 Sailwave results for X-35 WORLD CH...

PAZZO I Ferri
32nd RUS211 25 SYMFONY Viacheslav Komatek 30.00 (33.00) 24.00 30.00 33.00 3000 2000 2800 1800 20.00 233.00
Frolov
33rd FRA208 21 ALCIDIA-X Guy YC Antibes (34.00) 21.00 33.00 26.00 12.00 31.00 23.00 30.00 3200 30.00 238.00
Nicolas
34th ITA35121 18 LINUX Andrea LNIFollonica (33.00) 23.00 32.00 31.00 32.00 3200 30.00 3300 3100 33.00 277.00
Palleschi

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.02 build 3
www.sailwave.com

C:/.../Classifica Mondiale X35 2010.htm 2/2



