

# International Sailing Federation

[www.sailing.org](http://www.sailing.org)

To comply with ISAF regulations 18.2.1 & 26.2.1 please complete and return the Class Report for activities in 2010 to [norbert@isaf.co.uk](mailto:norbert@isaf.co.uk) by 31<sup>st</sup> January 2011. Thank you.

**Note:** answers will be put on the ISAF Website. If you do not want personal details of anyone other than the primary contact address published please place these details in red text.

## 2011 CLASS REPORT

Name of Class	X-35
Class Website	WWW.X-35.COM
Contact Details (name, address, telephone, fax, email)	PRESIDENT: Alessandro Solerio alex.sol46betin.it
	WORLD SECRETARY: Marianne Toft Hansen
	CHIEF MEASURER: Marco Barbieri
Primary Contact (to be used in the yearbook)	Marianne Toft Hansen mh@x-yachts.com
Average price of complete new boat without sails (Pounds Sterling)	€ 123,000.- (Euro) £ 104,650.- (GBP)

<p>Name three Builders (preferably one per continent) and quoted price for <b>2010/2011</b> (Pounds Sterling)</p>	<p>(1)BUILDER NAME: <i>X-YACHTS Denmark</i>  PRICE: <i>104,650</i>  Website: <i>www.x-yachts.com</i>  (2)BUILDER NAME:  PRICE:  Website:  (3)BUILDER NAME:  PRICE:  Website:</p>
<p>Name all National Class Associations that paid in <b>2010</b></p>	
<p>Name six Countries &amp; number of boats that represent the ISAF minimum criteria (details in Appendix A).</p>	<p>(1) <i>Italy</i> (No.)  (2) <i>Holland</i> (No.)  (3) <i>Germany</i> (No.)  (4) <i>Norway</i> (No.)  (5) <i>Japan</i> (No.)  (6) <i>Spain</i> (No.)</p>
<p>How many new boats were built in <b>2010</b></p>	<p><i>3</i></p>
<p>How many boats were built over the past 5 years</p>	<p><i>227</i></p>
<p>Approximately how many boats exist Worldwide</p>	<p><i>243</i></p>
<p><b>2010</b> World Championship(s)  <b>Send a copy of the final overall results.</b></p>	<p><b>NUMBER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP TITLES AWARDED FOR THE FOLLOWING GROUPS:</b>  (1)OPEN? <i>1</i>  (2)MEN?  (3)WOMEN?  (4)YOUTHS?  (5)OTHER?</p>

<p>If there is <b>more than one World Championship</b> please submit the details, copying this section of the questionnaire.</p> <p><b>Example of title,</b> '470 Women's World Championships.'</p>	<p><b>EVENT DETAILS</b></p> <p>(1) EVENT TITLE: X-35 World Championship  (2) VENUE: Scarlino, Italy  (3) EVENT WEBSITE: <a href="http://www.yachtclubitaliano.it">www.yachtclubitaliano.it</a></p> <p><b>PARTICIPATION</b></p> <p>(1) NUMBER OF BOATS: 34  (2) COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: 10  (3) CONTINENTS REPRESENTED: 2</p> <p><b>COMPETITION INFORMATION</b></p> <p>(1) NUMBER OF RACES HELD: 9  (2) WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHO? NO  (3) NAME &amp; NATIONALITY OF WORLD CHAMPION(S):  Alessandro Soleno, Italy</p> <p><b>RACE OFFICIALS INFORMATION</b></p> <p>(1) NAME OF PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER:  (2) NAMES OF ISAF INTERNATIONAL JUDGES PRESENT:  (3) NAMES &amp; NATIONALITY OF NON ISAF JURY MEMBERS:  (4) NAME OF EVENT CHIEF MEASURER: Marco Barbieri  (5) ORGANISATION QUALITY? Good  (6) VENUE GOOD &amp; BAD POINTS?</p> <p>- ASHORE:  - AFLOAT:</p>
<p>Please state any recommendations for future World Championship events</p>	<p>(1) At the same venue</p> <p>(2) Generally in terms class logistic of running a World Championship? (not venue specific points)</p>

## **APPENDIX A**

Class minimum requirements for ISAF Status as for ISAF Regulation 26.2.1(e):

	INTERNATIONAL CLASSES	RECOGNIZED CLASSES (1)	RECOGNIZED CLASSES (2)
Number of Countries	6	4 from 1 Continent or 3 from two Continents	
Number of Continents	3	1 or 2 as per above	
	Number of boats per country :	Number of boats per country:	Number of boats Worldwide :
	Up to 7.6m      20	Up to 5m      20	Up to 5m      100
	7.6 to 9.0m    10	5 to 6.5m    15	5 to 6.5m    80
	9.0 to12.0m    6	6.5 to 7.6m   8	6.5 to 7.6m   60
	12.0 to 15.0m  4	7.6 to 9m     7	7.6 to 9m     30
	Above 15.0m    2	9.0 to12m    6	9.0 to12m    25
	Windsurfers    20	12.0 to 15.0m 2	12.0 to 15.0m 20
	Kiteboards      20	Above 15.0m  1	15.0 to 20.0m 2
		Windsurfers   20	Above 20.0m  8
		Kiteboards     20	Windsurfers   100
			Kiteboards     100

Note: Recognized classes shall comply with both (1) and (2)

**X-35 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP****Y.C.I. - C.N.S. - Scarlino, Italy 29th August - 4th September 2010****Overall****Sailed: 10, Discards: 1, To count: 9, Entries: 34, Scoring system: Appendix A**

Rank	SailNo	BowNo	Boat	Helm	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	R8	R9	R10	Nett
1st	ITA16155	26	LELAGAIN	Franco Solerio	YC Sanremo	1.00	(11.00)	4.00	3.00	2.00	6.00	2.00	4.00	10.00	2.00	34.00
2nd	ITA15434	4	KARMA	Enrico Mattia Pegoraro	Portodimare	6.00	8.00	1.00	6.00	4.00	1.00	8.00	9.00	(12.00)	4.00	47.00
3rd	ITA190	7	SPIRIT OF NERINA	Gianluca Viganò		2.00	5.00	6.00	4.00	1.00	14.00	5.00	(21.00)	1.00	10.00	48.00
4th	ITA35307	16	MARGHERITA	Roberto Mazzucato	YC Padova	8.00	4.00	3.00	8.00	5.00	3.00	(16.00)	14.00	3.00	7.00	55.00
5th	ITA15835	13	TIXELIO	Carlo Brenco	YC Cortina D'Ampezzo	3.00	1.00	(28.00)	2.00	8.00	10.00	1.00	1.00	21.00	11.00	58.00
6th	GBR6835R	10	X ON THE BEACH	Ingo Dietrich	Munich YC	7.00	20.00	(35.00 DSQ)	1.00	15.00	2.00	9.00	3.00	5.00	1.00	63.00
7th	FIN175	2	XO	Annsi Lyden	SKK	10.00	9.00	7.00	12.00	6.00	(16.00)	3.00	10.00	8.00	6.00	71.00
8th	ITA15828	8	BLUE SKY	Claudio Terrieri	RYC Ravenna	5.00	(35.00 DSQ)	13.00	19.00	3.00	12.00	4.00	5.00	2.00	19.00	82.00
9th	SWE8	34	MATRISEN	Bjorn Osterberg		9.00	7.00	5.00	16.00	10.00	4.00	6.00	2.00	(30.00)	23.00	82.00
10th	ITA195	3	GIOCHELOTTA	Francesco Conte	YCI	16.00	3.00	8.00	9.00	21.00	17.00	7.00	15.00	(26.00)	3.00	99.00
11th	ESP8380	19	XACOBEO 2010 GALICIA	Antonio Saborido	RCN De Vigo	(23.00)	18.00	10.00	5.00	14.00	15.00	10.00	20.00	9.00	8.00	109.00
12th	ITA3535	17	SLY FOX	Roberto Fotticchia	RYC Canottieri Savoia	19.00	13.00	2.00	15.00	23.00	5.00	(32.00)	12.00	16.00	9.00	114.00
13th	NED115	1	WHO'S NEXT	Alwin Van Daelen	WV De Kaag	12.00	6.00	(25.00)	7.00	22.00	13.00	18.00	23.00	15.00	5.00	121.00
14th	ITA35505	24	READY XSEA	Roberto Gradnik	LNI Roma	4.00	19.00	(26.00)	10.00	7.00	11.00	26.00	26.00	6.00	14.00	123.00
15th	ITA140	5	XANADU	Alessandro Narduzzi	CDV Venezia	11.00	12.00	15.00	22.00	9.00	19.00	14.00	7.00	(29.00)	22.00	131.00
16th	ITA35125	29	DOLCENERA	Giovanni Segnini		17.00	17.00	11.00	23.00	18.00	9.00	17.00	17.00	(28.00)	12.00	141.00
17th	ESP9399	23	CENTRAL LECHERA ASTURIANA	Colomer Miquel	CN Premià	21.00	(25.00)	19.00	11.00	16.00	23.00	15.00	6.00	25.00	18.00	154.00
18th	ITA15359	14	AVE MARIA	Aurelio Bini	YCI	20.00	2.00	22.00	27.00	(28.00)	7.00	13.00	25.00	22.00	17.00	155.00
19th	ITA3567	15	TEP	Giancarlo Giorgi	CVF	22.00	(32.00)	21.00	25.00	27.00	18.00	12.00	19.00	4.00	15.00	163.00
20th	NED54	9	LOYOLAX	Ewoud Van Bennekom	Lelystad	18.00	15.00	17.00	20.00	13.00	21.00	11.00	16.00	(34.00)	32.00	163.00
21st	ITA42	20	BABAUX	Carlo Arsi	CVCI	24.00	26.00	(27.00)	13.00	11.00	25.00	22.00	8.00	19.00	25.00	173.00
22nd	ITA35212	31	OLD-FOX35	Franco Plebani	Ass. Velica Monvalle	28.00	27.00	18.00	18.00	19.00	22.00	21.00	(34.00)	11.00	16.00	180.00
23rd	ITA201	6	XSUNT LEONES	Emilio Bruschi	CDV Erix	26.00	14.00	12.00	17.00	(31.00)	26.00	29.00	11.00	23.00	28.00	186.00
24th	JPN134	11	QUETEFEEEK	Daisuke Kimura	HMYC	29.00	10.00	30.00	14.00	25.00	8.00	(33.00)	22.00	24.00	26.00	188.00
25th	NED57	35	SALTY DOG	Leif Tom Loose	NRV-BSC	13.00	22.00	23.00	24.00	17.00	27.00	19.00	31.00	(33.00)	21.00	197.00
26th	ITA213	33	REWIND	Fabio Nocera	CNVA	31.00	30.00	29.00	29.00	(34.00)	24.00	27.00	13.00	7.00	13.00	203.00
27th	ITA35189	30	X-ALICE	Marco Franco	YC Capri	32.00	16.00	16.00	21.00	24.00	(34.00)	28.00	32.00	17.00	29.00	215.00
28th	NED12	12	YELLOW ROSE	Hidde De Bruijn	YC Scheveningen	15.00	(31.00)	31.00	28.00	26.00	28.00	24.00	27.00	13.00	24.00	216.00
29th	TUR2224	27	BE BLUE	Mihri Eres	Marmara Sailing Club	14.00	29.00	20.00	(35.00 DSQ)	29.00	29.00	25.00	29.00	14.00	27.00	216.00
30th	ITA16	28	EXTREMA	Fabio Emiliani	CVR	27.00	24.00	14.00	(35.00 BFD)	20.00	20.00	35.00 DSQ	18.00	27.00	34.00	219.00
31st	ITA6965	22	CAVALLO	Andrea	RYC	25.00	28.00	9.00	32.00	30.00	(33.00)	31.00	24.00	20.00	31.00	230.00

04/09/2010

Sailwave results for X-35 WORLD CH...

			PAZZO II	Ferri												
32nd	RUS211	25	SYMFONY	Viacheslav Frolov	Komatek	30.00	(33.00)	24.00	30.00	33.00	30.00	20.00	28.00	18.00	20.00	233.00
33rd	FRA208	21	ALCIDIA - X	Guy Nicolas	YC Antibes	(34.00)	21.00	33.00	26.00	12.00	31.00	23.00	30.00	32.00	30.00	238.00
34th	ITA35121	18	LINUX	Andrea Palleschi	LNI Follonica	(33.00)	23.00	32.00	31.00	32.00	32.00	30.00	33.00	31.00	33.00	277.00

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.02 build 3  
[www.sailwave.com](http://www.sailwave.com)